Town of Wascott Douglas County, Wisconsin

Resolution 2022-11 Appropriate Monies for Civic Donations

WHEREAS, BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the town electors of the Town of Wascott, being duly assembled at the Special Town Meeting of Electors on November 13, 2021, do hereby authorize the Town Board of the Town of Wascott to appropriate in the 2022 Budget, the following civic donations:

following civic donations:		
Food Shelf – Minong, \$1,000/Gordo	on, \$1,000 \$2,000	
Wascott Children's Christmas Party		
Superior Days	100	
Four Season's – Food n' Fun	2,700	
WCC/WFDA	500	
Gordon/Wascott Historical Society	2,200	
Economic Development/Tourism	2,000	
Total	\$9,700	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Town electors of the Town of Wascott, Douglas County, Wisconsin, hereby approves an appropriation of \$9,700 to the organizations as defined. Adopted this 19 th day of November 2022, at a Special Town Meeting.		
Number of Town electors voting aye9	·	
Traineer of Town electors voting trye		
Number of Town electors voting nay0		
Number abstaining or not voting (if determined)0		
(Note: Voting was taken by a hand count.)		
Signature of Town Meeting Chairperson		
Signature of Town Clerk/Treasurer		